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September 2, 2021 
 
Ministry of Environment, Conservation and Parks  
135 St. Clair Avenue West, 1st Floor 
Toronto, ON M4V 1P5 
Attention: Katrina Chrzanowska, P.Eng. (Katrina.Chrzanowska@ontario.ca) 
 
CRH Canada Group Inc. 
2300 Steeles Avenue West, 4th Floor 
Concord, ON L4K 5X6 
Attention: Kevin Mitchell (kevin.mitchell@ca.crh.com)  
 
RE: Township of Tiny Comments 

Environmental Compliance Approval Application (Sewage) for the existing on-site Teedon 
Pit aggregate washing operations under Section 53 of the Ontario Water Resource Act 
ERO Number: 019-3307 
Ministry Reference Number: 3828-BYBFQD 
Teedon Pit – 40 Darby Road 

              
 
Thank you for the opportunity to provide comments on the subject application.   
 
The Township retained R. J. Burnside & Associates Limited (Burnside) to peer review the technical material 
in support of the application. 
 
Burnside prepared a letter, dated August 23, 2021, which was presented to Council at the September 1, 
2021 meeting.  As a result of the discussion at the meeting, the Burnside letter was updated to reflect an 
additional comment regarding the lining of the silt and sump ponds. 
 
The Township of Tiny recommends that no decision be made on the application until the applicant satisfies 
all the outstanding matters as outlined in the September 1, 2021 Burnside letter and that the Ministry require 
that any permanent or temporary silt or sump pond(s) constructed on the site be lined. 
 
Council Motion #397/21 and the Burnside Letter are attached to this letter for your information. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF TINY 

  
Shawn Persaud, BA, MCIP, RPP,  Tim Leitch, P. Eng. 
Director of Planning & Development Director of Public Works 
 
CC: Members of Council for the Township of Tiny 
 Robert Lamb, CAO for the Township of Tiny (rlamb@tiny.ca) 

Sue Walton, Director of Legislative Services/Clerk for the Township of Tiny (swalton@tiny.ca) 
 David Parks, Director of Planning, Economic Development and Transit (David.Parks@simcoe.ca) 
 Cecil Gratrix, R. J. Burnside & Associates (Cecil.Gratrix@rjburnside.com) 
 Julie Cayley, Severn Sound Environmental Association (JCayley@severnsound.ca) 
 Hon. Bruce Stanton, MP, North Simcoe (bruce.stanton@parl.gc.ca)  
 Hon. Jill Dunlop, MPP, Simcoe North (jill.dunlopco@pc.ola.org) 


